Student Government Resolution 102.011 A Resolution Funding Attendance of the American Student Government Association Regional Conference

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- The American Student Government Association's (ASGA) regional conference will be held in Chicago, Illinois on October 23, 2010; and
- As an ASGA member, registration costs are \$179 per person; and
- The Student Government will take 8 people to the ASGA Regional Conference; and
- The hotel cost are \$85 per night; and
- The Truman delegation will reserve 2 rooms; and
- The Truman delegation will check into the hotel on Friday, October 22, 2010 and check out on Sunday, October 24, 2010; and
- The Student Government will reimburse 2 drivers \$60 for gas; and
- Delegates will pay \$100 for their attendance; and
- The Student Government allots \$300 to send a Truman faculty or staff member; and
- The total cost to the Student Government equals \$1392.

| Registration costs: | \$79 x 8 people = \$632 |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Hotel costs: | \$85 x 4 nights = \$340 |
| | (2 nights x 2 rooms = 4 nights) |
| Transportation costs: | $60 \times 2 \text{ drivers} = 120$ |
| Faculty/Staff member | \$300 |
| Grand Total: | \$1392.00 |

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

• Will send an 8 member delegation to the ASGA Regional Conference in Chicago, Illinois.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• No more than \$1392 be spent on attending the American Student Government Association Regional Conference.

Passed October 3, 2010 By Unanimous Consent

Isaac Robinson III President of the Student Association